BURNS SCI-TECH HIGH
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difference in the worlc

The Goal is to Prepare Studentstor their Next Step In Life.



“You're such a great student!”
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FIXED MINDSET

Students care about how they'll be judged: smart or not smart.

Reject opportunities to learn if they might make mistakes.
When make mistakes, rather than correct them, they fry to hide
them.
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hould bring success all by itself. You shouldn't need effort
es them feel dumb. (Terrible Belief) It can cause
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Students care about learning.

When they make a mistake or exhibit a deficiency,
’rhey correct it. For them, effort is a positive thing: It
ites their intelligence and causes it to grow.

> Jdents escalate their
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dents need ’ro be vqlued for their




Effort praise sounds like this:

| like the way you tried all kinds of strategies on that
math problem until you finally goft it.

J long, hard assignment, but you stuck to it
DU kept working. That's
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WE SHOULDN

OF OUR OWN MISGUIDED SEN

OF PITY. WE SHOULD BE INSTILLING

IN THEM THE DESIRE TO WORK /
HARDER AND GO THE EXTRA MILE

IN ORDER TO WIN MORE

MEANINGFUL PRIZES.

—~LAUREN PAVELIK




Awards for the end-of-the-year ceremonies will now be based on merit.

Attitude - Gold - Silver — Bronze Awards for Achievement Checklist

Achievement Checklist includes but is not limited to: academics, behaviors,
extracurricular activities, volunteer hours, & school spirit.

The more a student completes, the higher the Achievement!

> Performers - Automatic Entrance into AP Capstone Program
> Perfect Attendance - Rewards Self-Control)

> ighest amount of



GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA)

Weighted GPA

AP and Dual Enrollment = 5.0 scale
e Honors courses = 4.5 scale

e Regular courses = 4.0 scale

e Used for college entrance

Unweighted GPA

» All courses are on a 4.0 scale
S e Used to graduate high school



CATEGORIES CREDITS

e 2 credits in any additional math cou

SCIENCE
e 1 credit in Biology (EOC = 30%)
« Two of the three required course credits must have a laboratory
component /

SOCIAL STUDIES / ‘

e 1 credit in World History
S e 1 credit in United States History (EOC = 30%) / 3

e 15 credit in Economics
e 15 credit in United States Government



CATEGORIES CREDITS

TOTAL 24 Credits

2.0 Grade Point Average (GPA)

One course must be taken online

Grade 10 English Language Arts (ELA) or a concordant score
Algebra 1 end of course (EOC) or a comparative score







STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (SUS)

e 16 credi
courses

* 4 English (3 with substantial writin -/
* 4 Mathematics (Algebra 1 level apdd gbove)
3 Natural Science (2 with sub /
* 3 Social Science

4

\ 2 World Language (sequéntial, in the same language)
» 2 approved electives



SCHOLAR DIPLOMA DESIGNATION

e Earn 1 credit in
(Pre-Calculus Honors, Dual Enrollment

e Pass the Biology 1 EOC*
e Earn 1 credit in Chemistry or Physics

a . LvA,

* Earn 1 credit in a course equally rigogbtusfo Chemistry/Physics
* Pass the U.S. History EOC*

e Earn 2 credits in the same World Language

 Earn at least 1 credit in an AP or a dual enrollment course
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S8 ENTREPRENEUR
{ SCHOLAR

COURS

CHOOSE WISELY!!!



Prepares students for

their Career or
Vocational School

fudents do not need
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Real Estate

Agriculture, Farming

Sales, Insurance,
Office Manager

Manufacturing,
Technician, Plant
Operators, or
Maintenance and

Repair

Aircraft Pilot or Flight

Attendant

Carpenter or
Construction

Personal Trainer or
Massage Therapist

Plummmer or
Electrician or

Electrical Powerline

Installers

Barbers, Hairstylists,
and Cosmetologists

Auto Mechanic,
Military

Chefs and Head
Cooks

Driver — Delivery,
Taxi, Bus,
Postmasters

Medical Records,
Pharmacy
Technician, Hearing
Aid Specialist,
@]e)[eile]g

Community Health

Workers, Firefighter,

Law Enforcement,
Dispatchers

Web Developer or
Programmer




Students who want to gain entrance into
prestigious Colleges and Universities.

OCUS
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trepreneur

Similar to a Traditional High School Pathway



ARCHWAY

REQUlREMEN%



ENTREPRENEUR ARCHWAY

»>Prepares students for their Career or Vocational School
»Merit Diploma Designation (2.0 GPA Requirement)
* Meet the standard high school diploma requirements
e Aftain one or more industry certifications

»>Student is expected to complete an internship or OJ;(/
e

Job-Training)

»Complete the three Entrepreneur Courses and pa
Indusiry Certification

»>Be a part of and compete in DECA
> Eligible for the FLEX SCHEDULE



BURNS SCI-TECH Entrepreneurship ARCHway

ARCH Business Skills: Students simulate being an
EN employee, manager and/or company owner to
CER  school: ¢ solve real world problems and understand

business principles.
Financial Literacy Skills: Students earn a

Itious salary obtamed from their business

Entrepreneurship
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SCHOLAR ARCHWAY

»Prepares students for Rigorous College Studies
»Capstone & Scholar Diploma Designations (3.5 GPA Req.)

* Meet the highest level of high school diploma requirements

»Expected to complete the six Capstone Courses includi
AP Seminar and AP Research.
»Complete the Managing Your Success (SLS) Cour
»>Be a part of AP Capstone and National Honor Society
> Not Eligible for the FLEX SCHEDULE (Labs are on Fridays)



SCHOLAR STUDENTS MUST BE IN THE AP CAPSTONE PROGRAM

AP Capstone Is a higher academic program designed to develop the
critical thinking, research, collaboration, time management, and

presentation skills needed to gain entrance and have success at the
university level.

Students must take AP Seminar and AP Research

This program will include advanced placement and dual enrollment courses.

***Application required for entry***

Scholar ARCHway
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AP US HISTORY AP ENGLISH A
LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE AND
COMPOSITION COMPOSITION
= /il
<= - -

AP PHYSICS 1 & 2 AP PRE/CALCULUS AP STATISTICS AP 2-D ART APPSYCHOLOGY
PORTFOLIO



»>Prepares students for College and Career

»Scholar and Merit Diploma Designations (2.5 GPA Req.)
* Meets the academic requirements to attend college
»Expected to complete an Entrepreneur Course and the
Industry Certification.
»Complete the Managing Your Success (SLS) Course
»Be a part of an Academic Club such as SGA or NHS.
> Eligible for the FLEX SCHEDULE



INNOVATOR IS THE BEST ARCHWAY FOR THE
DUAL ENROLLMENT PROCESS

| =

*Have taken at least one -
«College credit programs: 3.0 cumulafvg;

unweighted high school GPA /
*\/ocational programs: 2.0 cumudamve, unweighted
high school GPA

)



Dual Enrollment Process

Summer 2024 Fall 2024
Registration Begins April 4 April 4
Registration Deadline May 6 May 31

Important Dates

« Students must complete their DSC admissions application, placement
testing, and submit a signed dual enrollment form with courses elected for
Full/A/B term courses by this date to be enrolled.



REMEDIATION PROGRAM
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THE ARCHWAYS

ENMRERRENEUR
&
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MUST PICK AN 7757/ 1.1/ PATHWAY
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Entrepreneurs

Science
Technology

Engineering




Science

Technology

////

Engineering

7/

Artistic Design

S Mathematical and Marketing Concepfs
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(2 Entrepreneurship & Business
——
000

Student Government

&>

Ei-Leadership Pathway



BURNS SCI-TECH EISTEAM PATHWAYS

Science Pathways

Exercise Science- Find solutions to improve the health and wellness of people. This program leads to
personal fraining certification & how to design workout programs.

A S

Educational Science- Learn how to become a teacher by working effectively with students,
educational technology, classroom management, communication skills, and skills needed to support

students' learning.
A S

Agriscience and Animal Science -FFA Students use scientific principles and emerging technologies to
solve complex problems related to agriculture, animals, and natural resources.

7/ /

Experimental Science - Students will conduct labs and experiments geared towards competitions or to
help the community.

/

Science Pathway






BURNSESEI=MEC FREISTIEANMSPATIHIVWANS

Technology Services-

Game & Sim Design-

lechnology Pathway
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BURNS SCI-TECH EISTEAM PATHWAYS 7

Engineering Pathways // / .

Engineering - Using scientific principles to design and build machines, structures, and
other items. This course will lead to Aerospace Engineering.

-

Transportation Technology- Learn about designing and building rockets, airplanes, cars,
motorcycles, and boats. Innovations in transportation technology are essential.

Technological Systems — Learn a variety of vocational skills to prepare for an internship,
vocational school, or a career.

Engineering Pathways







BURNS SCI-TECH EISTEAM PATHWAYS

Artistic Pathways
R Art Portfolio Development-
W
AL
Musical Theatre-
QB
/a4
s Music
/) /

. Multi-Media Journalism

Artistic Pathways
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BURNSESEI=MEC FREISTIEANMSPATIHIVWANS

Aviation- Learn from a flight academy instructor from EPIC on how to fly a plane using
flight simulators.

/&4

Social Media and Business Marketing — This course is designed to provide students with
an in-depth study of marketing in a free enterprise society and includes advertising,
promotion, product development and branding, selling, and marketing research.

Mathematical & Marketing Pathway



BURNS SCI-TECH ELECTIVES

(

L)

* Pilot Program
* Forensic Science

L)

o

¢ Genetics

¢ Culinary ¢ Teacher Assistaty

¢ Psychology * PE with Werghtli

¢ Student Government s Labs for Dxal )

*» PE — Weightlifting — Yoga — Team s Labs //0 Aine Course

Vi

¢ Art—2D and 3D s Stug 1 with Tutoring
¢ Music and Musical Theatre ¢ QJT and Internships Off Campus
¢ Digital Marketing ¢ OJT on Campus






NEW 7TH-8TH GRADE SCHEDULE

Period

Monday - Friday

Homeroom

1st Period

2"d Period
Snack Break
39 Period
4™ Period
Lunch
5t Period
6" Period

Homeroom / Dismissal

8:10 — 8:27
8:30 — 9:33
9:35-10:38
10:38 — 10:43
10:43 - 11:46
11:48 — 12:51
12:51 - 1:21
1:23 — 2:26
2:28 — 3:31
3:33 - 3:40



NEW /TH GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE




NEW 8TH GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE




BURNS SCI-TECH ELECTIVES

e
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Culinary
TESTIT —Mr. Z
STEM or Engineering Apps — Ms. Mucci
Lagoon Leader — Ms. Duncan

2D & 3D Art - Ms. Zahn

Music Theatre — Ms. Lee

Teacher Aide

Intro & Aerial Yoga

Agriscience — Ms. Roof

e
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NEW FLEXIBLE HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE

ordac ¢

» Students not required to attend ¢
complete

» Volunteers Hours
»Work a Job
» Complete School Work

» Online Course

*If a student gets behind in schoolwork or has a
behavior issue, they must attend school on Friday




NEW FLEXIBLE HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE

A4 U

» With electives on Friday.
» 6 period with optional Fridays
»7 Periods with optional Fridays



NEW FLEXIBLE HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE

Period Monday - Thursday Friday
Homeroom 8:10 — 8:27 Homeroom in Gym 8:10 — 8:27
15t Period 8:30 — 9:33 8th Period — Study Skills — Elective - Labs
2nd Period 9:35-10:38 8:30 am - 12:45 pm
Snack Break 10:38 — 10:43 Snack Break 10:30 — 10:40
3rd Period 10:43 — 11:46
4™ Period 11:48 — 12:51 Lunch 12:45 - 1:21
Lunch 12:51 - 1:21
5t Period 1:23 — 2:26 1:23 - 3:31
6 Period 2:28 — 3:31 Study Hall - Meet with Subject Area Teacher
Break/Early Dismissal 3:33 - 3:40 National Honors Society with Volunteer Hours
7™ Period 3:40 — 4:43
Dismissal VR Homeroom 3:33 — 3:40



NEW 9™ GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE
Courses M-R Enfrepreneuvur Scholar

English English 1 Reg or Hon English 1 Reg, Hon, PreAP Pre AP English
Mathematics Alg 1a, Alg 1, Geo, Alg2 Algla, Alg 1, Geo, Alg2 Honors - Alg 1, Geo, Alg 2
Science Agriscience or Agriscience, Pre AP Biology
Environmental Science  Environmental, or Biology
Physical Education Personal Fit & Comp Personal Fit & Comp Personal Fit & Comp
Required Electives Entrepreneurship Enfrepreneurship Writing for College & SLS
Electives ARCHway ARCHway or World World Language |
Language |
Optional 7™ Period Optional Elective Optional Elective Optional Elective
Elective
Friday Courses FLEX Schedule FLEX Schedule Experimental Science 1
Off or Off or Honors and Study Hall

Elective & Study Hall Elective & Study Hall



NEW 10™ GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE
Courses M-R Enfrepreneur Scholar

English English 2 Reg or Hon English 2 Reg, Hon, PreAP Pre AP English 2
Mathematics Alg 1b, Geo, Alg 2, Geo, Alg 2, Stats, Honors - Geo, Alg 2,
Financial Math PreCalc AP PreCalc
Science Biology Reg or Hon Biology Reg, Hon, AP AP Biology
Social Studies World History Reg or Hon  World History Reg or Hon World History Hon
Required Electives Business Management & Business Management or AP Capstone Seminar
Law SLS and College Wrifing
Electives ARCHway ARCHway or World World Language 2
Language
Optional 7t Period Optional Elective Optional Elective Optional Elective
Elective
Friday Courses FLEX Schedule FLEX Schedule AP Biology Lab
Off or Off or and Study Hall

Elective & Study Hall Elective & Study Hall



NEW 11™ GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE
Enfrepreneur Scholar

Courses M-R

English English 3 Reg or Hon English 3 Reg, Hon, AP AP English 3
Mathematics Geo, Alg 2, Financial Alg 2, Stats, PreCalc, Honors - Alg 2,
Math, Lib Math or Stafts AP Calc AP PreCalc, AP Calc
Science Physical Science Chemistry or an AP AP Physics or Chemistry
Science
Social Studies US History Reg or Hon US History Reg, Hon, AP AP US History
Required Electives Business Ownership Business Ownership or World Language 3 or
ARCHway High-Level Elective
Electives ARCHway, Internship, ARCHway or World Elective
OJT, Directed Study Language
Optional 7t Period Optional Elective Optional Elective Optional Elective
Elective
Friday Courses FLEX Schedule FLEX Schedule Experimental Science 2
Off or Off or and Study Hall

Elective & Study Hall Elective & Study Hall



NEW 12™ GRADE SAMPLE SCHEDULE

Courses M-R

Entrepreneur Innovator

English
Mathematics

Science

Social Studies
Required Electives

Electives

Optional 7' Period
Elective

Friday Courses

English 4 Reg or Hon

Alg 2, Financial Math, Lib
Math or Stats

Forensic Science or
Anatomy & Physiology

English 4 Reg, Hon, AP

Stats, PreCalc,
AP Calc

All Sciences Available

Govt & Financial Economics

Life Plan Directed Study
or AP Research

ARCHway, Internship, OJT ARCHway, World Language,
Internship, OJT

Govt & Financial Economics

Life Plan Directed Study

Optional Elective Optional Elective

FLEX Schedule
Off or
Elective & Study Hall

FLEX Schedule
Off or
Elective & Study Hall

Scholar

AP English 4

Honors - Safts
AP PreCalc, AP Calc

AP Physics 1 or 2
or AP Chemistry

Govt & Financial Economics

AP Capstone Research

World Language 4 or
High-Level Elective

Opftional Elective

Experimental Science 3
and Study Hall
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